## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

T	41	N/I - 44	- C.
ın	tne	Matter	01:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BLUEGRASS	)	
WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC	)	CASE NO. 2022-00432
FOR ADJUSTMENT OF SEWAGE RATES	)	

## BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC'S RESPONSES TO SCOTT COUNTY'S POST HEARING REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC, ("Bluegrass Water" or the "Company") by counsel, files its responses to Scott County Kentucky's Post Hearing Request for Information, issued in the above-captioned case on September 21, 2023.

FILED: October 6, 2023

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR ADJUSTMENT OF SEWAGE RATES

CASE NO. 2022-00432

BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC'S RESPONSES TO SCOTT COUNTY, KENTUCKY'S POST HEARING REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

**REQUEST NO. 1:** Reference: Bluegrass Water's Second Supplemental Responses to

Commission Staffs Third Request for Information (filed September 13, 2023), Supplemental

Exhibit PSC 3-7.

a. Refer to BT-1, Line Number 2, Column D (Post-Filing Adjustments). Provide a schedule

depicting the item-by-item detail of the composition of the negative \$130,898 amount listed as an

adjustment to Total Original Cost Rate Base.

b. Refer to BT-1, Line Number 4, Column D (Post-Filing Adjustments). Provide a schedule

depicting the item-by-item detail of the composition of the \$259,168 amount listed as an

adjustment to Operating Income at Present Rates.

**RESPONSE:** See Exhibit PSC PH-6(b).

Witness:

**Brent Thies** 

## ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR ADJUSTMENT OF SEWAGE RATES CASE NO. 2022-00432

BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC'S RESPONSES TO SCOTT COUNTY KENTUCKY'S POST HEARING REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

## **VERIFICATION**

	and affirm that the information request responses filed as a witness are true and accurate to the best of my after a reasonable inquiry.  Name Brent Thies Title VP And Corporate Controller Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC			
STATE OF MISSOURI	)			
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	) ss: )			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this the 6th day of OCT, 2023.  My commission expires: April 10, 2027				
	Roshaumo Wallandingham Notary Public			
	ROSHAWNE VALLANDINGHAM Notary Public - Notary Seal Jefferson County - State of Missouri Commission Number 23414639 My Commission Expires Apr 10, 2027			